DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

Fedual

PRINTED: 03/31/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X9) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X7) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X8) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X8) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/S			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495366	B. WING			02/	03/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKE PRINCE WOODS, INC			100	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DANNA GOODE WAY FFOLK, VA 23434			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	8E	COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕC	000			
F 000	survey was conduc 02/03/22. The facil compliance with 42 Requirement for Lo	ng-Term Care Facilities. No edness complaint were the survey.	F C	000			
	survey was conducted 02/03/22. Correction compliance with 42 Term Care requirem	CFR Part 483 Federal Long nents. The Life Safety Code llow. No complaints were					
F 558 SS=D	at the time of the su consisted of 15 cur closed record revie Reasonable Accom	modations Needs/Preferences	F 5	558			2/16/22
	services in the facil accommodation of preferences except endanger the health other residents.	right to reside and receive ity with reasonable resident needs and when to do so would nor safety of the resident or					
	Based on observation clinical record review provide the accommendation of the control of the con	tion, staff interviews and w the facility staff failed to modation needed for 1 of 19 t #2) in the survey sample.			Preparation and execution of this properties of the correction in no way constitutes an admission or agreement by Lake Properties of the truth of the facts allegate this statement of deficiency and plants.	rince ged in	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

02/16/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

0

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495366	B. WING	B. WING		02/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434	1 02/1	5012022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	The findings included. The facility staff to remained within readmitted to the nur Diagnosis for Resident discovered and current Minimum Despective Anxiety disorder and current Minimum Despective Anxiety disorder and current Minimum Despective Assessment Refered coded Resident #2 Status (BIMS) scorlong term memory cognitive impairmed decisions. The MDS coded Retwo with transfer, to bathing, total dependent decisions. The MDS coded Retwo with transfer, to bathing, total dependent decisions. Resident #2's complete and extensive assist Activities of Daily Lessident decisions are remained mobility, opain from arthritis. By the staff will have minimize the risk of approaches to mare light within reach and use call bell or call. On 02/02/22 at approaches to mare light within reach and use call bell or call. On 02/02/22 at approaches to mare light within reach and use call bell or call. On 02/02/22 at approaches to mare light within reach and use call bell or call. On 02/02/22 at approaches to mare light within reach and use call bell or call. On 02/02/22 at approaches to mare light within reach and use call bell or call. On 02/02/22 at approaches to mare light within reach and use call bell or call. On 02/02/22 at approaches to mare light within reach and use call bell or call.	ensure Resident #2's call bell ach. Resident #2 was sing facility on 08/29/16. dent #2 included but not limited and muscle weakness. The pata Set (MDS) with an ence Date (ARD) of 10/19/21. Brief Interview for Mental red a 99 indicating short and problems and with severe ent - never/rarely made. esident #2 total dependence of collet use, personal hygiene and andence of one with dressing stance of one with eating with iving (ADL) care. prehensive care plan ent #2 at risk for falls related to dementia, bipolar and occasion. The goal set for the resident re interventions in place to f a serious injury. Some of the mage goal is to keep the call and to encourage the resident to	F	558	correction. ¿ In fact, this plan of corris submitted exclusively to comply state and federal law, and because facility has been threatened with termination from the Medicare and Medicaid programs if it fails to do s. The facility contends that it was in substantial compliance with all requirements on the survey date, a denies that any deficiency exists or existed or that any such plan is necessary. ¿ Neither the submission such plan, nor anything contained in plan, should be construed as an admission of any deficiency, or of a allegation contained in this survey in The facility has not waived any of it to contest any of these allegations other allegation or action. ¿ This placorrection serves as the allegation substantial compliance. Prefix Tag: F558 CFR(s): 483.10(e). It is the intent of this facility for reside to reside and receive services in the facility with reasonable accommodaresident needs and preferences exwhen to do so would endanger the or safety of the resident or other residents.	with the o. ¿ nd n of n the iny report. ¿ s rights or any in of of of cept health	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495366	B. WING		02/	03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 558	surveyor. The LPN light from back beh attached it to the reasked, "What is the #2's call light within "The call bell shoul resident can call fo Resident #2 cannobut at times she wineeds help. An interview was conversing on 02/03/2 The DON said the within reach at all tishould be attached and for best praction needs and to help part of the province	I removed Resident #2's call ind the resident's bed and sident's covering. When a purpose for keeping Resident her reach, The LPN stated, do be within reach so the rassistance." She said to use the call be all the time ill put the call light when she conducted with the Director of 2 at approximately 12:50 p.m. resident's call bell should be mes. She said the call light iclipped to their shirt or blanket be to inform the staff of their prevent falls. The was conducted with the Director of Nursing on 02/03/22 30 p.m. The Administration dof the above findings; no was provided prior to exit. The purpose of this procedure is resident's requests and	F 5	practice The Director of Nubeing informed of the call by the surveyor, on Februar immediately directed the Unplace the call bell, for this rwithin reach and clip the cathat is would stay securely a The Director of Nursing the resident room and visually placement of the call bell. 2) How the facility will identified by the same deficient of the call bell. 2) How the facility will identified the call bell out of reach. Administrator assigned the Transition Coordinator to go residents room and visually placement of the call bell a resident were able to access and clips were on each call they were secured. The Ca Coordinator went to each resident call bells were within clips and were accessible to accessible to access and were accessible to accessibl	ell placement, ry 3, 2022, nit Manager to resident #2 all bell cord so within reach. In went to the observed the stential to be ent practice. All stential to have The Care to each robserve the end assure as their call bell bell cord and are Transition from and all reach, had		
				What measures will be p systemic changes made to			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HULL IN SERVICES	
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES	

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION LAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495366	B WING		02	02/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434		10012022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THIS DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 558	Continued From page 2	age 3	F 58	the deficient practice will need by February 3, 2022 7:00 a.m. staff who were on shift who was not within reach were inserviced, and the oncominserviced as they arrived, Manager on the placement and the need to relocate the residents move from their stationary chair or wheel clawere in-serviced by Februal include staff from other dishave opportunity to enter a to perform services with the with in the room. Staff recupon hire and annually using Knowledge, Skills, Compely Verification Checklist and the observation. The Staff Derector of Nurse will monitor the orient annual compliance for direct The Director of Nursing will oversight for regular monitation bell location in relationship For 1 year the Director of Nursing will oversight to the medication, 1 time per shift, for call bell placement will be a time a week for 6 months.	a. □ 3:00 p.m., en the call bell immediately ning staff were by the Unit t of call bells, as beds to hair, all staff lary 7, 2022, to sciplines who a resident room the resident or elive training ing the tency through evelopment intation and ect care staff. Il provide to resident. Nursing will onitoring of call esidents or 6 months the monitored 1		
				performance to make sure			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUI 🕒 🥄	SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID S	SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495366	B WING _		02/	03/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LAKE PRINCE WOODS, INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 558	Continued From pa	ge 4	F 55	8 are sustained; and include dates corrective action will be complete		
	program. The facility must es and control prograr a minimum, the foll §483.80(a)(3) An a that includes antibic system to monitor a	a prevention and control tablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: Intibiotic stewardship program of the control of the	F 88	These corrective measures will be monitored by the Director of Nurse oversight by the Administrator through process to ensure the plan correction is effective and that the deficiency cited remains correcte in compliance with the regulatory requirements. The Administrator report on the corrective measures QAPI Committee which will evalue effectiveness for a minimum of 15 months. The Committee will make recommendations to adjust the comeasures as needed. The Commauthorized to charter Performance Improvement Projects when most appropriate. The Administrator is responsible to see that recomme are acted upon in a timely manner.	ing with ough the of ed and/or will so to the ate for 2 ce further prrective mittee is et t	2/16/22

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HU. I SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

0

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495366	B. WING _		02/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434	1 027	7012022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 881	antibiotic steward: interview, and clin staff failed to ensu prescribed an ant for use and receiv 19 residents (Res sample. The findings inclu Resident #21 was 1/24/20 and had r facility. The currer and obstructive un The annual Minim assessment with (ARD) of 1/11/22 completing the Br (BIMS) and scorir indicated Resident daily decision mai In section "G" (Ph was coded as req with bed mobility, limited assistance hygiene, dressing of one person in p section "H" (Bladd coded for use of a	ation gleamed during the ship task, observation, staff placed record review the facility are a Resident who is ibiotic has appropriate indication was the antibiotic timely for 1 of aident #21), in the survey ded: soriginally admitted to the facility not been discharged from the int diagnoses included; dementia	F 88	Prefix Tag:881 CFR(s): 483.80 (alt is the intent of this facility to ensine residents prescribed an antibiotics appropriate indication for use and receives the antibiotic timely. 1) How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents have been affected by the deficient practice. Resident #21infection after completion of antibiotic no furinfections to date. Resident monitongoing, for signs and symptoms UTIOs. 2) How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice by the same deficient practice. The Director of Nursing on February 2022 reviewed all charts to see if residents were receiving antibiotic residents at this time.	found to nt resolved urther ored of	
	dated 9/1/21 which french 30 cc ballows The current care 1/24/20 read; (nate of the current care of the cu	ch read; Urinary Catheter 16 con three times each day. plan included a problem dated me of the resident) has a history ection with an indwelling urinary		3) What measures will be put into systemic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not recu Education provided to all nurses to Director of Nursing on proper diagram.	e that r by the	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUN. SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	·	495366	8. WING_		02/	03/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 881	catheter and remai tract infections. The resident will have minimize the risk of through next review included; Keep fluit times. Provide cue fluids with medicat Monitor the resider Record Intake and distention. On 2/2/22, the resident activity area, an incattached to his characteristic activity area, an incattached to his characteristic activity area, an incattached to his characteristic and the carried antibiotic stewards. The Director of Nurevealed the resident of confusion, acuted drainage and hemistantic and the resident activity area.	ns at risk for recurrent urinary the goal read; (name of the interventions in place to furinary tract infections w, 5/5/21. The interventions ds next to the resident at all s/assist the resident to drink ions and between meals. In the for burning/painful urination. Output. Monitor for bladder dent was observed in the dwelling catheter bag was air and bright yellow urine was	F 88	for antibiotic use and the use box or back up pharmacy to in timely beginning February 3, 2 provider and Medical Director educated by the Director of Nu proper diagnosis for antibiotic February 4, 2022. The staff de nurse using the Knowledge Sk Competency Verification Checreview with all new hire nurse annually the need to assure a documentation for antibiotics a appropriate and new orders artimely using the stat box or bacharmacy. February 7, 2022 complete 2 times a shift for 6 in then for 6 months 1 time a shift the Antibiotic Order Monitoring which monitors diagnosis and of administration of first dose monitored by the Director of N Staff Development Nurse.	itiate orders 022. The were versing on use on evelopment ills cklist, will s and orders and are e initiated ck up staff to months, it. using g form, timeliness This will be	
	note dated 11/29/2 Resident alert and warm and dry to to Indwelling catheter urine with bloody s towels stuffed in hi stain. He also had on the floor. Educacan, not putting pa staff of need to cha	cal record revealed; a progress 1 at 20:56 which read; oriented times three. Skin uch. Denies pain or discomfort. patent and draining yellow ediment. Resident had paper s brief with yellowish color thrown a stained paper towel ated resident on use of trash per towels in brief and notifying ange brief. Resident noted to d to scrotum and groin. Peri		4) How the facility plans to mo performance to make sure tha are sustained; and include dat corrective action will be complete. These corrective measures with monitored by the Director of Noversight by the Administrator.	t solutions es when eted. If be ursing with	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HULL, SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495366	B. WING			02/0	3/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 ANNA GOODE WAY UFFOLK, VA 23434		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 881	Resident resting coin reach. On 11/30/21 the NF secondary to the all possible urinary tra Urine, Culture & Se Time Daily for One Ending 11/30/2021 Another progress in read; Per Provider (Fr) catheter with 2 balloon without issuith 30 cc balloon with 30 cc balloon with 30 cc balloon with a comfort. Resident to difficulty. There is a substance leaking from the jelly which prior to insertion of oncoming shift to co. A note dated 12/2/2 new Foley to be pla applicator to be appliab order to obtain Sensitivity (UA/CS) the new Foley cath. A progress note da Resident seen by Norder was obtained. Macrobid is an antiinfections (acute cy	Nystatin cream applied. Importably in bed with call bell before tably in bed with call bell before observations indicating a ct infection. The NP ordered a ensitivity to be collected One Day (Starting 11/30/2021 Anytime) Interest of the table of table of the table of ta	F	3381	QAPI process to ensure the plan of correction is effective and that the deficiency cited remains corrected in compliance with the regulatory requirements. The Director of Nurs report on the corrective measures of QAPI Committee which will evaluate effectiveness for a minimum of 12 months. The Committee will make recommendations to adjust the corrective measures as needed. The Commit authorized to charter Performance Improvement Projects when most appropriate. The Administrator is responsible to see that recommendare acted upon in a timely manner.	and/or sing will to the e for further rective ttee is	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HULL SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

0

AND DUAN OF CORDECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER.		1.4.	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION BING		COMPLETED		
		495366	B. WING		02	2/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	·	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 881	report revealed the by the laboratory or received from the la 12/6/21 which revecontained 100,000 and was susceptibl. The results were results and the laboratory repurinary retention. The laboratory repurinary tract infections usceptible to an anantibiotic for urinary. The antibiotic for urinary. The antibiotic for urinary. The antibiotic for urinary and the laboratory repurinary tract infections accuse meatus tendent was considered to the was considered to the back. An interview was considered to the back. COVID-19 test; that lab technician at the further stated there initiating the antibio available in their in Nursing further states the order a starting.	p.m., review of the laboratory urine specimen was received in 12/1/21, the results were aboratory by the nursing facility aled the urine specimen colonies of klebsiella oxytoca e to the antibiotic Macrobid. Eported to the Practitioner on ordered Macrobid 100 h every 12 hours for 7 days for ort revealed the resident had a on and the bacterias were intibiotic not to administer an		881			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HULLIN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495366	B. WING		02	02/03/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 100 ANNA GOODE WAY SUFFOLK, VA 23434			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 881	findings were shar Director of Nursing the facility's staff to	eximately 3:15 p.m., the above and with the Administrator and g. An opportunity was offered to present additional information of formation was provided and no	F8	81			